
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
−50

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

Z
−

A
xi

s 
A

cc
el

er
at

io
n 

( 
µg

 )

R
M

S
 =

 8
.4

94
1 

µg
M

ea
n 

=
 −

4.
27

87
 µ

g

Time (minutes)
from: /misc/yoda/pub/pad/, $Name:  $, 02−Feb−2009,16:55:11.037

−50

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

Y
−

A
xi

s 
A

cc
el

er
at

io
n 

( 
µg

 )

R
M

S
 =

 3
.2

11
9 

µg
M

ea
n 

=
 0

.4
49

3 
µg

−50

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

X
−

A
xi

s 
A

cc
el

er
at

io
n 

( 
µg

 )

R
M

S
 =

 1
92

.1
54

0 
µg

M
ea

n 
=

 8
2.

70
23

 µ
g

Start GMT 08−January−2004, 008/19:50:04.531

12P Reboost

SSAnalysis[ 0.0  0.0  0.0]

Increment: 8, Flight: 7S

0.0625 sa/sec (0.01 Hz)

mams, ossbtmf at LAB1O2, ER1, Lockers 3,4:[135.28 −10.68 132.12]

Mean = 425.6 µg

∆V = ((425.6*1e−6*9.81)* 5.87*60) = 1.47 m/s 


